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* DESIGN EXCEPTION
VERTICAL CURVE K
VERTICAL SSD
NCDOT CONTACT: CLEARING ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE PERFORMED TO THE LIMITS ESTABLISHED BY METHOD II INCOMPLETE PLANS
TIM POWERS, P.E. THIS PROJECT IS NOT WITHIN ANY MUNICIPAL BOUNDARIES
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M~ [ /
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ADT 2013 = 3080 VPD THE NCDOT BY: @,m- Pomajx‘if‘jsoc'ates’ Inc.
0 25 0 >0 1001 ADT 2033 = 5280 VPD
‘ T — 8% 2012 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
PLANS Vv — 0 mpH | LENGTH ROADWAY PROJECT = 0.128 MILES .
[0 25 o 50 100 LENGTH STRUCTURE PROJECT = 0.023 MILES | RIGHT OF WAY DATE:| __JEFFREY . MOORE, PE, ROADWAY DESIGN ENCINEER
Z PROFILE (HORIZONTAL) TOTAL LENGTH OF PROJECT = 0.151 MILES
Q 0 5 0 10 20 IFUNCTIONAL = RURAL LETTING DATE: ELIZABETH W.LYNCH, P.E.
LASSIFICATION COLLECTOR MARCH 19, 2013 PROJECT DESIGN ENGINEER
L U _ PROFILE (VERTICAL) A A A A SR PE.
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PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

Note: Not to Scale STATE OF NORTH CAROLIN A [7BP7 RAZ B

04/16/11

*SUE. = Subsurface Utility Engineering DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS INCOMPLETE PLANS
DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION
CONVENTIONAL PLAN SHEET SYMBOLS s &
BOUNDARIES AND PROPERTY: WATER:
State Line mm--— Water Manhole ®
County Line - T RAILROADS: Water Meter O
Township Line - - Standard Gauge | CLX imi/vsjzmimrimi Orchard o0 s oo o Water Valve ®
City Line - RR Signal Milepost M,LEP% 35 vi g — Water Hydrant 9
Ine ar ineyar
Reservation Line ' ' Switch ‘S%CH' Y Recorded UG Water Line "

- Property Line RR Abandoned — e e EXISTING STRUCTURES: Designated UG Water Line (SUEY}f—— ————v———-
Existing Iron Pin Q RR Dismantled —mmmm—F —F7 —F7—7 77— ————— OR: Above Ground Water Line A/G Water
Property Corner . x  RIGHT OF WAY: Bridge, Tunnel or Box Culvert | Cone |
Property Monument oM Baseline Control Point ‘ Bridge Wing Wall, Head Wall and End Wall - ] CONC WW |: Tv:

Parcel /Sequence Number @ Existing Right of Way Marker /N MINOR: TV Satellite Dish X
Existing Fence Line —X X x= Existing Right of Way Line — Head and End Wall /oo T\ TV Pedestal
Proposed Woven Wire Fence S Proposed Right of Way Line @ Pipe Culvert TV Tower X
Proposed Chain Link Fence L Proposed .Righ’r of Way Line with @ A Footbridge —_———————— — UG TV Cable Hand Hole
Proposed Barbed Wire Fence Iron Pin and Cap Marker : : Recorded U/G TV Cable i
Proposed ngh‘l' of WGy Line with I Dramage Box: Catch Basm, Dlor JB——m DCB
Existing Wetland Boundary oo Tmm T Concrete or Granite RW Marker : Designated UG TV Cable (S.U.E.*) —— === —-
Paved Ditch Gutter
Proposed Wetland Boundary ne Pro%osed forgglﬁl{Aﬁcess Line with @ @ Storm Sewer Manhole © Recorded U/G Fiber Optic Cable v Fo
Existing Endangered Animal Boundary e oncrete arker . Storm Sewer . Designated U/G Fiber Optic Cable (S.U.E.*}— -—— —wr———
Existing Endangered Plant Boundary e Existing Control of Access v
Known Soil Contamination: Area or Site ﬂ Proposed Control of Access @ UTILITIES: GAS:
Potential Soil Contamination: Area or Site Q¢  Existing Easement Line : POWER: Gas Valve O
P dT Construction E t- '
BUILDINGS AND OTHER CULTURE: roposed Temporaly onsirueiion Easemen ; Existing Power Pole Y Gas Meter &
Gas Pump Vent or UG Tank Cap O Proposed Temporary Drainage Easement TDE Proposed Power Pole d) Recorded UG Gas Line ¢
, Proposed Permanent Drainage Easement PDE : : * e
Sign o . L o Ui B t Existing Joint Use Pole e Designated UG Gas Line (S.U.E.*) -
roposed Permanent Drainage ility Easemen DUE - as
Wel v Proposed Permanent Utility Easement Proposed Joint Use Pole _6- Above Ground Gas Line
Small Mine R P , .y " Power Manhole ®
Foundation — Proposed Temporary Utility Easement TUE power Line Tower 5 SANITARY SEWER:
P d Aerial Utility E t :
Area Outline | | roposed Aerial Vitlity Fasemen AUE Power Transformer San!’rary Sewer Manhole
Cemetery T ProRZ;edPi:e;TSnézf E‘;\'j’aeltr(::f with @ UG Power Cable Hand Hole Sanitary ?ewer Cleanc?u’r ®
Building ROADS AND RELATED FEATURES H-Frame Pole — SO Sonitany bewer Hne ]
school ‘__LI Existing Edge of Pavement . Recorded UG Power Line P Above Ground Sanitary Sewer 20 orery Tewer
o R ded SS F d Main Li Fss
Church & Existi b Designated UG Power Line (SUE* —— ———————— ecorde orced Mdin Hne
Dam xisting Cur — Designated SS Forced Main Line (S.U.E*) — — — — —rs— — —-
___C°c___
Proposed Slope Stakes Cut TELEPHONE:
HYDROLOGK’ PI’OpOSGd Slope Stakes Fill - MISCELLANEOUS:
Stream or Body of Water Proposed Curb Ramp Existing Telephone Pole @ Utility Pole .
Hydro, Pool or Reservoir B O Existing Metal Guardrail P Proposed Telephone Pole -O- Utility Pole with Base -
o Jurisdictional Stream s — Proposed Guardrail T T T 71 Telephone Manhole @ Utility Located Obiect o
Buffer Zone 1 BZ 1 Existina Cable Guiderdil 10 n Telephone Booth . o
g -able Luideral Utility Traffic S | B
Buffer Zone 2 Bz 2 Proposed Cable Guiderail S Telephone Pedestal e e
Utility Unk UG Li 2o
Flow Arrow — : Telephone Cell Tower 'Y Hiy Enkhown ne
Equality Symbol < UG Tank; Water, Gas, Oil
Disappearing Stream p R | UG Telephone Cable Hand Hole ' ' '
Sorin - - avement Remova XXXXX Recorded UG Teleoh Cabl T Underground Storage Tank, Approx. Loc. Ust
P T VEGETATION: SeorEe >ephons -OmE AG Tank; Water, Gas, Oil
Wetland v Single Tree o Designated UG Telephone Cable (SSU.E*)— - ———7————
i tal Bori
Proposed Lateral, Tail, Head Ditch > > Single Shrub . Recorded UG Telephone Conduit o Geoenvironmental Boring (A4
= UG Test Hole (S.U.E.*
False Sump <> Hed Designated UG Telephone Conduit (S.U.E.* ——— —m———- est Hole { ) 3
edge Recorded UG Fiber Optics Cable . Abandoned According to Utility Records —— AATUR
Woods Line End of Information EO.

Designated U/G Fiber Optics Cable (S.U.E.*} ————tro———-
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NOTES

I.MILL NOTCH TO KEY-IN SS9.5B FROM

—L—- STA /3+05.00 TO STA 13+30.00

AND —-L- STA 20+70.00 TO STA 20+95.00
2WIDEN SHOULDER WIDTH BY 3" AT
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TYPICAL SECTION NO. 1

—-L- STA 13+05.00 TO /5+70.00 (BEGIN BRIDGE)
—L— STA 16+30.00 (END BRIDGE)TO 20+95.00

S
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@ e
EXISTING E 0.02
GROUND e —
LS OTTE
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TYPICAL SECTION NO. 1A

USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH TYPICAL SECTION |

—L—= STA [4+68.00 TO 15+4100 (LT)
—L= STA [r+1200 TO [7+5000 (LT)
—L—= STA [7+29.00 TO 18+22.00 (RT)

-L- NC 62
|
- 3z -—
-5 1. 12 . 1z 1.5
© i

BRIDGE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 1
-L- STA [5+70.00 TO I6+90.00

/.

EXISTING
GROUND

—

PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

I7BP./ R42 2

ROADWAY DESIGN
ENGINEER

<A
I
Kimley-Horn

and Associates, Inc.

INCOMPLEITE PLANS

DO NOT USE FOR R/ W ACQUISITION

PRELIMINARY PLANS

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION

P.O. BOX 33068
RALEIGH, N.C. 27636-3068

PAVEMENT SCHEDULE

C/] | PROP.APPROX. 15" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE TYPE S956, AT
AN AVERAGE RATE OF 168 LBS.PER SQ.YD.
C2 | PROP.APPROX. 3' ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE TYPE S9.5B, AT
AN AVERAGE RATE OF 168 LBS.PER SQ.YD.IN EACH OF TWQ LAYERS.
PROPVAR. DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE,TYPE S95B, AT
C3 | AN AVERAGE RATE OF 12 LBS. PER SQ.YD.PER I'DEPTH.TO BE PLACED
IN LAYERS NOT LESS THAN 15"IN DEPTH OR GREATER THAN 2'IN DEPTH.
D| | PROP.APPROX. 3' ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE 1908, AT
AN AVERAGE RATE OF 342 LBS.PER SQ.YD.
PROP.VAR.DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE 119.0B,AT
D2 | AV AVERAGE RATE OF 114 LBS.PER SQ.YD.PER I"DEPTH TO BE PLACED
IN LAYERS NOT LESS THAN 25"OR GREATER THAN 4"DEPTH
F| | CROP.-APPROX. 4 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE TYPE B25.0B, AT
AN AVERAGE RATE OF 456 LBS.PER SQ.YD.
F 2 | PROP.APPROX. 5' ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE TYPE B250B, AT
AN AVERAGE RATE OF 570 LBS.PER SQ.YD.
PROP.VAR.DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE,TYPE B25.0B,AT
E 3 | AV AVERAGE RATE OF 114 LBS.PER SQ.YD.PER I"'DEPTH TO BE PLACED
IN LAYERS NOT LESS THAN 3"OR GREATER THAN 55'DEPTH
T EARTH MATERIAL
U EXISTING PAVEMENT
w VARIABLE DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT (SEE DETAIL W)

MILL NOTCH
TO KEY IN ﬁD

MILL 25’
AS DIRECTED BrY ENGINEER

MILLING DETAIL

DETAIL W SHOWING METHOD OF WEDGING
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DETAIL 2

SPECIAL LATERAL V' DITCH
( Not to Scale)

Fill

Slope Natural

DETAIL 3
SPECIAL LATERAL 'V’ DITCH

( Not to Scale)

Ground

Min. D= 1.5 Ft.
Max. d= 1.0 Ft.

Min.D= 0.5 Ft.

Fill
Slope

Type of Liner= PSRM

FROM STA.13+05 TO STA.14+65 -L- (RT)

-L- POT Sta. 10+00.00

FROM STA.13+00 TO STA.14+60 -L- (LT)
FROM STA.18+40 TO STA.20+95 -L- (RT)

_BL_
NCDOT *GPS" 400151-2
—-L- POT S51a.10+85.03
OFF 1774

-L- PC Sta. 101936

—L- POC Sta.13+00.00
BEGIN PROJECT [7BP.7.R42
BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

-L- PT Sta. 14+955

—L- POC Sta.20+95.00

PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.
-L- - ITBP.r.RA42 4
Pl Sta 12+97.9/ Pl Sta 20+29.74 :l-ﬂ RW_SHEET NO.
A = 2611460 (LT) A = 141 458" (RT) ROADWAY DESIGN HYDRAULICS
D = 630 392" D = 429 376" . ENGINEER ENGINEER
L = 40234 L = 31590 Kimley-Horn
Q T = 20475 T = 5876 ol and Associates, Inc.
Q R = 880.00 R = 127500 @0 10 INCOMPLETE PLANS
"Q SE = OJZ SE = 0.08 OSQ\S Q P.O. BOX 33068 DO NOT USE FOR H/W ACQUISITION
RO = SEE PLANS RO = SEE PLANS ec’ QO | RALEIGH, N.C. 27636-3068 PRELIMINARY PLANS
% $ DO NOT USE FOR] CONSTRUCTION
é?‘o N RIGHT-OF-WAY REV.
_BEGIN BRIDGE CONST. REV.
-L—- POT Sta. I15+70.00
V' DITCH
SUITET BRO END BRIDGE
B3 ¢ {9V AY ITEM) -L- POT Sta. 16+90.00

9/1r 72012

R ATKINS, LESLEE J Y 8 Sasir e END PROJECT I7BP.7.RA42
INSTALL SHOULDER BERM o
* DESIGN EXCEPTION Off'/e. GUTTER FROM STA.14+68 END CONSTRUCTION
VERTICAL CURVE K & TO I15+41-L- (LT) % INSTALL SHOULDER BERM ROBBINS, CARL H. JR
TIE_TO EXISTING TIE PROP DITCH TO GUTTER FROM STA.IT+I2
VERTICAL SSD DITCH EXISTING AND INSTALL TO 17+50 -L- (LT) -L- PC Sta. 18+70.98
y W/ CLASS ‘B’ RIPRAP
0 o 7o ALER BT 2 18 Rep- ~L- POT Sta. 22+48.00
DETAIL 1 = 2es § e .
PREFORMED SCOUR HOLE 7 —— = - — F F
*NOT TO SCALE GRAU 350 peea 0 2 o - . L\ Q@ \OTIN7, Aoy 2oz e m e — (oo TYPE o) 2606 T T — — — — — —_— = — GRAU 350 5
PLAN VIEW mlﬁ — T T T T T T hiDeme, £ 74@2%?
INSTALL LEVEL AND FLUSH .’ . 9 o 7 P — RETAIN
/ WITH NATURAL GROUND =5 ,\ o] ] IB ] o , - _
. RK - = G/ N o
00 L _ NN\ FUEN | s 1% |8 |8 8 5 T/ n [ ) s Y A 6o
Pipe or Ditch IE TO EXISTING - J— ] — ) X GRAU 350 2'PS : 2’, Y 24’837, 48'50
Outlet DITCH AT -/ c _F\ ‘: \ : 040 - = = - L/ QY 40-8' £
A - - - 7 _— — ] —
T_ _' 18" RCP-I g WA E ) "L‘? J ° RETAIN
- / INSTALL SHOULDER BERM +3 P
:0/, SHOFFNER, ROGER H gggnggl/zvg?D:ZO/) 55’ 7 E "Bz E > 18° RCP-III %T%E% 2FI?E'1A (%H' 17+29 49.99 * [T)II%CIIO EXISTING
Square Preformed — | ( SPECIAL LATERAL \ B “
ST Ut/ BEGIN APPROACH S1AB\ | ¢ I EROP RS0
(Rip Rap in basin. . D 1% SBE BETAL 2 -L- POT Sta. I5+46.04 OUTLET PROTECTION SPECIAL LATERAL V' DITCH
not shown for clarity) sedd widX na t W/ CLASS ‘B’ RIPRAP
gigssesNgf in atigy. W= 4 f T PROP DITCH TO E%%SI%SH F_i’_|8'|3ép EST 2 TONS SEE DETAIL 3
EST 7 SY FF
EXISTING AND INSTALL EST 155 SY FF @
QUTLET PROTECTION (STRUCTURES PAY ITEM) 18'W/ ELBOWS
SECTION A-A REMOVE, EXIST BRIDGE SHOFFNER, JACK P PREFORMED SCOUR HOLE -L- . 21+
R NERAT (STRUCTURE PAY ITEM) JAC QUTLET PROTECTION L= PT Sta. 2148688
INFLOW j/v o NATURAL BM al _L_ POT Sra. l7+l396 EST 25 _SY PSRM
GROUND -L- STA 13+24.50 SEE DETAL |
LINER: CLASS BARIPEAP I‘-B-’I \/ OFF |6|.37 RT
WITH FILTER FABRI ’
o0 SHOFFNER, STEVEN C ELEV = 6I0.56°  OFF 1479
STA. 18+ 03 —L- (RT) R/R SPIK N 8" OAK
BM *#|
BRIDGE HYDRAULIC DATA —-L— STA 13+24.50 (161.37" RT)
ELEV 610.56
660 | DESIGN DISCHARGE = 1500 CFS R/R SPIKE IN 18" 0AK 660
DESIGN FREQUENCY = B0 YR
DESIGN RW ELEVATION = 6/50 FT = |4+32.00 Pl = 16+30.00 Pl = 19+23.00
BASE DISCHARGE = /800 CFS = 6/8.49 EL = 61909 EL = 61760
BASE FREQUENCY = 100 YR = 250r vCe = 1200 CL STA 16+30.00 -L- VC = 340
650 BASE HW ELEVATION = 6/585 FT = 98 =K = 148 2 e 60 K = 98 650
OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE = 4700 CFS = 50 MPH DS = 55 MPH 36" PRE-STRESSED GIRDER = b0 MPH END GRADE
OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY > 500 YR CL ELEV = 61897 =] - STA 20+95.00
OVERTOPPING ELEVATION = 618.3 FT SKEW = 75° L EV =163257"
BEGIN GRADE BeGIV_DRIDGE END BRIDGE TIE TO EXIST PAVEMENT
640 —[- STA [3+05.00 ~L- STA [5+70.00 SALaR Sl L) SRR 640
DATE OF SURVEY = 03/13/12 ELEV = 62136 ELEVTT R ELEV = 61878
W.S.ELEVATION TIE TO EXIST PAVEMENT ’
AT DATE OF SURVEY = 6085 FT
630 630
-------- LOW POINT - =1
= =-id LOW POINT - -
T e R sl
620 T 620
TOL0zes0z0zeze 0o nlle
e I I S Eeisace,
XXX et
2/ - 0900093
610 L—_STA 13400 R | A4 K e END_SPECIAL 610
ELEV = 61926 RS RS & N 13,5/ TYP) DITCH GRADE RT
BEGIN SPECIAL END SPECIAL 3 | -L— STA 20+95
DITCH GRADE AT p DITCH GRADE AT \ ELEV = 62000
~L- STA I3+ L= Sl A 14160 N—NATURAL GROUND BEGIN SPECIAL
600 ELEV = 62[.56 +| ELEV = 6[6.20 Vel Q OF BRIDGE DITC"gTGRABDEmRT 600
L , -L- STA I8+
ol iond N gtos0ss et
=L= STA 14+60 ((MARCH 13, 2012)
ELEV = 61400
590 590
580 UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION % 580
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
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ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWINGS

THE FOLLOWING ROADWAY STANDARDS AS SHOWN IN "ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWINGS" -
PROJECT SERVICES UNIT - N.C. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - RALEIGH, N.C.,

DATED JANAUARY 2012 ARE APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT AND BY REFERENCE HEREBY

ARE CONSIDERED A PART OF THESE PLANS:

STD. No. TITLE
1101.03 TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURES
1110.01 STATIONARY WORK ZONE SIGNS
1145.01 BARRICADES
MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES
CONSTRUCTION SUMMARY::

PROPOSED BRIDGE REPLACEMENT WILL BE CONSTRUCTED AWAY FROM TRAFFIC USING
A ROAD CLOSURE AND DETOUR ROUTE.

GENERAIL NOTES

CHANGES MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS IN THE DETAIL
DRAWINGS, STANDARD DETAILS AND ROADWAY DETAILS ARE NOT ATTAINABLE
TO MEET FIELD CONDITIONS, OR RESULT IN DUPLICATE, OR UNDESIRED
OVERLAPPING OF DEVICES. MODIFICATION MAY INCLUDE: MOVING,
SUPPLEMENTING, COVERING OR REMOVAL OF DEVICES, AS DIRECTED BY THE
ENGINEER.

THE FOLLOWING GENERAL NOTES APPLY AT ALL TIMES FOR THE DURATION OF
THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT, EXCEPT WHEN OTHERWISE NOTED IN THE PLAN,
OR DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

TRAFFIC PATTERN ALTERATIONS

A) NOTIFY THE ENGINEER TWENTY ONE (21) CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR TO ANY
TRAFFIC PATTERN ALTERATION.

SIGNING

B) INSTALL ADVANCE WORK ZONE WARNING SIGNS WHEN WORK IS WITHIN
40 FT FROM THE EDGE OF TRAVEL LANE AND NO MORE THAN THREE
(3) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION.

C) PROVIDE PERMANENT SIGNING AND DEVICES REQUIRED TO CLOSE THE ROAD
ACCORDING TO THE ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWINGS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL
PLANS.

D) PROVIDE SIGNING REQUIRED FOR THE OFF-SITE DETOUR ROUTES AS SHOWN
IN THE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS.

E) COVER OR REMOVE ALL SIGNS REQUIRED FOR THE OFF-SITE DETOUR
WHEN THE DETOUR IS NOT IN OPERATION.

F) ENSURE ALL NECESSARY SIGNING IS IN PLACE PRIOR TO ALTERING ANY
TRAFFIC PATTERN.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

G) PLACE TYPE Ill BARRICADES, WITH "ROAD CLOSED" SIGN R11-2
ATTACHED, OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO CLOSE ENTIRE ROADWAY.

PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS

H) TIE PROPOSED PAVEMENT MARKING LINES TO EXISTING
PAVEMENT MARKING LINES.

STEP 1:

STEP 2:

STEP 3:

STEP 4:

I PROJ. REFERENCE NO.

| 17BP.7.R.42

SHEET NO.
TMP - 1

PHASING

USING ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING NUMBER 1101.03, SHEET 1 OF 9,
AND SHEET TMP-2, PERFORM THE FOLLOWING:

- INSTALL ALL ROAD CLOSURE AND DETOUR SIGNING, INCLUDING BARRICADES
- IMPLEMENT A TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF NC 62 USING A DETOUR

ALONG SR 1005 (ALAMANCE CHURCH RD), SR 3122 (GARRETT STORE RD),

AND SR 3121 (FERGUSON RD). ALLOW LOCAL TRAFFIC ACCESS ALONG NC 62 TO
APPROXIMATELY 0.03 MILES WEST AND 0.1 MILES EAST OF BRIDGE #151

(JUST AFTER THE FINAL DRIVEWAYS PRIOR TO THE BRIDGE.)

REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE #151 AND CONSTRUCT THE PROPOSED BRIDGE AND
APPROACHES AS SHOWN IN THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS.

INSTALL ALL FINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

REMOVE ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNING AND DEVICES AND RE-OPEN NC 62
TO THE FINAL TRAFFIC PATTERN.

APPROVED: DATE:

PRELIMINARY PLANS

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION

SEAL

m I ﬂ Kimley-Horn
I and Associates, Inc.
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| 17BP.7.R.42 TMP -2
M4-8 M4-8
®) ) |DETOUR\24”X 2 (W) |DETOUR\24”X 1
ROAD M3-2 M3-2
EAST 24" X 12" WEST 24 X 12"
CLOSED s .
24" X 24" 24" X 24"
48" X 48
M5-1 M
21" X 15"
CLOSED Mag Ma-8
1000 FT ) |DETOUR\24”X 2 (W) |DETOUR\ 247X 12"
EAST Jo= | WEST]="=
MI1-5 MI1-5
24" X 24" 24" X 24"
d ROAD . .
erly ®
AHEAD o 15" o s
W20-3A
48" X 48"
M4-8
® |DETOUR\24”X 2 (@) | NP
m DETOUR| ., , .
C M3-2
— " " 24" X 18
> ® 2o EAST Jxe
;QU_ ROAD 48" X 48" ;A:,Ti .
CLOSED
AHEAD
BRIDGE TO BE -
REPLACED (L) NEXT LEFT ] S5, ...
DETOUR
@ = AHEAD
) N =
C 12 17
>\ 8 48" X 48
A 5
(1 74 %3 T L0
) ~
/00/ ® o0
A wyer Rd S Q
o4 Sawy <. <
< =
S
SCALE: 1" = 800’
R11-2 R11-4 ] R11-4
_ 60" x 30" _ i 6051)1( gon i 60"X30"
@ “‘ ROADT(C)LOSED @ ROAD CLOSED @ ROAD CLOSED LEGEND
TSN Q U _ © AU TRAFFTC —@—@— DETOUR ROUTE
--=D=ETOUR N 48 x 18’ - STATIONARY SIGN
h W N N i
— TYPE III BARRICADE TYPE III BARRICADE TYPE III BARRICADE
TYPE III BARRICADE(S)
APPROVED: DATE:

PRELIMINARY PLANS

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION

SEAL

m I ﬂ Kimley-Horn
I and Associates, Inc.
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PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

SHEET NO.

I7BP./ RA42

EC-I

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE 'A’ WITH
EXCELSIOR MATTING AND POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

EXCELSIOR
MATTING
FLOW
SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE —— %
e
N <
o oF o o
A OIS ARG A
oo v e Ar RIS
o Co affo %Og QOOO %00 QOOO ~To ~NCo
SRRV AT HS XY
TN T AL T
2 o o@bo EEREEE
REF T8y
‘b "o "o
%o OODOO ODW@O
O )
STRUCTURAL STONE — 20 o
> N0 O !
o0 S 50 d
> N0 Y
0O T o0
> N0 Y
0O T o0 d
> N0 Y
0O o0
Y
0L o0 L=3xH
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EXCELSIOR
MATTING

SECTION A-A

NOTES

USE EXCELSIOR FOR MATTING MATERIAL AND ANCHOR
MATTING SECTION AT TOP AND BOTTOM WITH CLASS B STONE.

PRIOR TO POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) APPLICATION, OBTAIN
A SOIL SAMPLE FROM PROJECT LOCATION, AND FROM OFFSITE
MATERIAL, AND ANALYZE FOR APPROPRIATE PAM FLOCCULANT
TO BE APPLIED TO EACH ROCK SILT CHECK.

INITIALLY APPLY 3.5 OUNCES OF POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)
TO TOP OF MATTING SECTION AND AFTER EVERY RAINFALL

EVENT THAT EQUALS OR EXCEEDS 0.50 INCHES.
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XK ANR KN

LRILKKKS?
XXX

CR
INSET A

CLASS B STONE

EXCELSIOR

2 MIN_, MATTING
4 g
*7T H = 12" MIN gggfigz
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SECTION B-B CLASS B STONE

*T = 12" MIN., 18" MAX.

INCOMPLETE PLANS

DO NOT USE FOR R/ W ACQUISITION

DO NOT USE FOR

PRELIMINARY PLANS

CONSTRUCTION

NOT TO SCALE
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DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

STATE

OF NORTH CAROLINA

PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.

I7BP./ RA42 EC-2

INCOMPLETE PLAN
DO NOT USE

FOR R/ W ACQUISITION

PRELIMINARY PLANS

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

SOIL STABILIZATION TIMEFRAMES

SITE DESCRIFPTION

SITABILIZATION T IME

FIMEFRAME EXCEFRTIONS

PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES AND SLOPES 7 DAYS NONE
HIGH QUALITY WATER (HQW) ZONES 7 DAYS NONE
IF SLOPES ARE 10’ OR LESS IN LENGTH AND ARE
SLOPES STEEPER THAN il DAYS NOT STEEPER THAN 2:l, 14 DAYS ARE ALLOWED.
S| OPES 3: OR FL ATTER 4 DAYS 7 DAYS FOR SLOPES GREATER THAN 50’ IN
LENGTH.
ALL OTHER AREAS WITH SLOPES FLATTER THAN 4: 14 DAYS NONE, EXCEPT FOR PERIMETERS AND HQW ZONES.




REVISIONS

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

Natural
Ground

Type of Liner= PSRM

DETAIL 2

SPECIAL LATERAL 'V’ DITCH
( Not to Scale)

DETAIL 3

SPECIAL LATERAL 'V’ DITCH
( Not to Scale)

Fill
Slope

Fill
Slope

Natural
Ground

Min.D= 1.5 Ft.
Max. d= 1.0 Ft.

Min.D= 0.5 Ft.

FROM STA.13+05 TO STA.14+65 -L- (RT)

FROM STA.13+00 TO STA.14+60 -L- (LT)
FROM STA.18+40 TO STA.20+95 -L- (RT)
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Pipe or Ditch

Outlet
T_

Square Preformed — | (

Scour Hole (PSH)

(Rip Rap in basin
not shown for clarity)

gsesNgf in atigA. W= 4 ft
SECTION A-A
£y, PIPE (d = 15" OR 18"

DETAIL 1

PREFORMED SCOUR HOLE
*NOT TO SCALE

PLAN VIEW

INSTALL LEVEL AND FLUSH
/WITH NATURAL GROUND

il RetRforgéne
ing(PS

rm nt

\lc:|

= 4 ft
D= 1ft

Segf Wi\ na

NATURAL

%
S
(0,05 D
j/ PSRM
INFLOW

LINER: CLASS B RIPRAP

WITH FILTER FABRIC

GROUND

“"‘\. EORIROMIGIIS 3o
s \/
MIN. 1" TUCK

308
STA. 18+ 03 —L- (RT)
" « 4o

Sed., Description Symbol
1605.01 Temporary Sil¢ Fence —H—H—H—
1606.01 Special Sediment Control Fence
1622.01 Temporary Berms and Slope Drains I_ -
1630.02 Sil¢t Basin Type B+~ m
1630.03 Temporary Silt Diech . TSD
1630.05 Temporary Diversion —
1630.06 Special Stilling Basin
1632.03 Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type C
1633.01 Temporary Rock Sil¢ Check Type-A

Temporary Rock Silt Check Type-A with

Matting and Polyacrylamide (PP A M)
1633.02 Temporary Rock Silt Check Typez’B,,,,,,,,,,)

Watele )

Wattle with Polyacrylamide (PAM). @
1634.02 Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type-B_ D
1635.01 Rock Pipe Inlet¢ Sediment Trap Type-A g §

ATKINS, LESLIE J

SHOFFNER, ROGER H

15+00

Z\
X/

\V4

SN i‘%"‘

\"

%
7 &
o
<°
SHOFFNER, JACK P
——H—— =T m m_c

O

SHOFFNER, STEVEN C

| LR | e | = |
|

SHOFFNER, JACK P

1604.01
1605.01
1606.01
1607.01
1622.01
1630.01
1630.02
1630.03
1630.04
1630.05
1630.06
1631.01

2012 STANDARD DRAWINGS

Railroad Erosion Control Detail
Temporary Silt Fence

Special Sediment Control Fence
Gravel Construction Entrance
Temporary Berms and Slope Drains
Riser Basin

Silt Basin Type B

Temporary Silt Ditch

Stilling Basin

Temporary Diversion

Special Stilling Basin

Matting Installation

1632.01
1632.02
1632.03
1633.01
1633.02
1634.01
1634.02
1635.01
1635.02
1640.01
1645.01

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type A

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type B

Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type C
Temporary Rock Silt Check Type A
Temporary Rock Silt Check Type B
Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type A
Temporary Rock Sediment Dam Type B
Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type A
Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type B
Coir Fiber Baffle

Temporary Stream Crossing

Kimley-Horn
and Associates, Inc.

INCOMPLETE PLANS

DO NOT USE FOR H/W ACQUISITION

PRELIMINAJRRY PLANS

DO NOT USE FOR} CONSTRUCTION

P.O. BOX 33068
RALEIGH, N.C. 27636-3068

RIGHT-OF-WAY REV.

CONST. REV.

PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.
- /7BID.7,R,42 EC_3
{I ﬂ TR
- ROADWAY DESIGN HYDRAULICS
ENGINEER ENGINEER

Elizabeth W. Lynch
LEVEL IlIA NAME

704

LEVEL IlIA CERTIFICATION NO.

ROBBINS, CARL H. JR

(1]
l E"K{
l

POWELL, MELVIA J

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
EROSION CONTROL FOR
CONSTRUCTION SHEET 4

NOTE:
WHERE APPLICABLE

UTILIZE SPECIAL STILLING BASIN(S)

NOTES:
REQUIRE PRIOR APPROVAL BY ENGINEER.

ENGINEER.

ANY DEVIATION FROM OPTIONS GIVEN WILL

ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL DEVICES MAY
NEED TO BE INSTALLED AS DIRECTED BY THE

ROADSIDE ENVIRONMENTAL UNIT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

RALEIGH,N.C.

2012 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

v

ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREA
SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS

\

THESE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS COMPLY

WITH THE REGULATIONS SET FORTH BY THE

NCG-010000 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT EFFECTIVE AUGUST 3, 2011
ISSUED BY THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND

NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY.

J




REVISIONS

Natural
Ground

DETAIL 2

SPECIAL LATERAL 'V’ DITCH
( Not to Scale)

Fill
Slope

DETAIL 3

SPECIAL LATERAL 'V’ DITCH
( Not to Scale)

Natural
Ground

Fill
Slope
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EROSION CONTROL PLAN

PROJECT REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.
| ITBP./ RAZ2 EC—4
| ROADWAY DESIGN HYDRAULICS

ENGINEER ENGINEER

Kimley-Horn
and Associates, Inc.

INCOMPLETE PLANS

DO NOT USE FOR H/W ACQUISITION

PRELIMINAJRRY PLANS

DO NOT USE FOR} CONSTRUCTION

P.O. BOX 33068
RALEIGH, N.C. 27636-3068

RIGHT-OF-WAY REV.

CONST. REV.

Elizabeth W. Lynch
LEVEL IlIA NAME

mnx'?; :g 2 Min.D= 0.5 Ft. § Q\\O qul\ 704
Type of Liner= PSRM ' ' ' O CD
FROM STA.13+00 TO STA. 14460 —L- (LT) 0 LEVEL A CERTIFICATION NO.
FROM STA.13+05 TO STA.14+65 —L— (RT) FROM STA. 18440 TO STA 20+95 L (RT) = AC - S C CATIO O
TEMPORARY DITCH MATTING o) g
-L- STA I3+00 TO 14460 LT 9‘& N
r%EECbAELTbﬁTERAL ‘V' DITCH
CLASS ‘B’ RIP RAP CLASS IIRIPRAP
OUTLET PROTECTION EST 150 TONS
EST 2 TONS EST 160 SY FF
EST 7 SY FF (STRUCTURES PAY ITEM)
15"
ATKINS, LESLIE J SHOFFNER, JACK P
INSTALL SHOULDER BERM
GUTTER FROM STA. 14+68 >3
TO 15441 -L- (LT) C%‘O( INSTALL SHOULDER BERM ROBBINS, CARL H. JR
TIE TO EXISTING TIE PROP DITCH TO 7/%\ GUTTER FROM STA.IT+I2
DITCH EXISTING AN[)I_I_:IEI%IB.A"\ILL \ Q%\ ) TO 17450 -L- (LT
’ ’ <<\
ONg TIPRAP 7R 18" RCP-IV
DETAIL 1 - oy < A " . /
PREFORMED SCOUR HOLE — = e — = T T TS m
*NOT TO SCALE # ou. ? i Ti ooooan/ 2G/— ——1—H} = ”i:t F_T_{H —JI
PLAN VIEW == =2 s —— T S ETAIN
INSTALL LEVEL AND FLUSH - Akt A
WITH NATURAL GROUIEIJD I Boooo °° ® | | . §
/ 3 00000 é% | 'S
rm nt 2 iIRsfor e T n T T - —_— ,
Pipe or Ditch / TIE TO EXISTING — — — T 14 T8 Y \ 00003 8o N ‘
DITCH = = = 128 _ \ L
& A — —
A A T8 = VH\I || == —~——
C
I_ _' 18" RCP-1V E \ \ ' RETAIN
@ o INSTALL SHOULDER BERM +30
Il B SHOFFNER, ROGER H 20 N E 5z CI 18" RCP—Ill GUTTER FROM STA.I7+29  49)\99 TIE' TO EXISTING
_/ P T— + TO 18+22 -L- (RT) DITCH
gquareHPIrefoFt,’g‘!:d ( PECIAL LATERAL Bz 65 TIE PROP DITCH TO
cour ote (151 - 4 f EST 9G-S PSRM — \ EXISTING AND 'INSTALL
Rip Rop inoasin. - QUTLET PROTECTION SPECIAL LATERAL ‘V’ DITCH
not shown for clarity) sedd{ wiX na D= 1ft SEE DETAIL 2 W/ CLASS ‘B’ RIPRAP
gNgsesNgt In atl W= 4 f T|E PROP D|TCH TO E%%SIS45" F_i’_|8'|3ép EST 2 TONS SEE DETA'L 3
EXISTING AND INSTALL EST 155 SY EF @ ESIL.V'/’/SELE';WS TEMPORARY DITCH MATTING
VOVL/JTICELLSER,BT,EI%HQKIP (STRUCTURES PAY ITEM) -L- STA I18+40 TO 20+95 RT
SECTION A-A EST 2 TONS SHOFFNER, JACK P SLRJEEE?MEI% O?EgtTJ%NHOLE
2, PIPE (d = 15" OR 187) EST TSV FE CLASS ‘B’ RIP RAP PO
;‘r‘o,o<¢ i b Eg; |86TSOYNSFF WELL, MELVIA J
PSRM
INFLOW | j/v NATURAL EST 25 SY PSRM
GROUND 0 SEE DETAIL |
LINER: CLASS B RIPRAP I‘—B—>|
WITH FILTER FABRIC MIN. 17" TUCK 308 SHOFFNER, STEVEN C
STA. 18+03 —L- (RT)
# L] L
Sed. Description Symbel
1605.01 Temporary Sil¢ Fence .. —H—H—H—
1606.01 Special Sediment Control Fence
1622.01 Temporary Berms and Slope Drains ... I‘_ -
1630.02 Sil¢t Basin Type B+~ m
1630.03 Temp@mar’y Sile Di¢eh TSD
1630.05 Temporary Diversion ™
1630.06 Special Stilling Basin
1632.03 Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type C
1633.01 Temporary Rock Sil¢ Check Type-A
Temporary Rock Silt Check Type-A with NOTES: ANY DEVIATION FROM OPTIONS GIVEN WILL
Matting and Polyacrylamide (P A M) REQUIRE PRIOR APPROVAL BY ENGINEER.
2012 STANDARD DRAWINGS
1633.02 Temporary Rock Silt Check Type-B_ ...
) 1604.01 Railroad Erosion Control Detail 1632.01 Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type A ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL DEVICES MAY
Wattle 1605.01 Temporary Silt Fence 1632.02 Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type B NEED TO BE INSTALLED AS DIRECTED BY THE
1606.01 Special Sediment Control Fence 1632.03 Rock Inlet Sediment Trap Type C ENGINEER.
1607.01 Gravel Construction Entrance 1633.01 Temporary Rock Silt Check Type A
1622.01 Temporary Berms and Slope Drains . :
Wattle with Polyacrylamide (PAM) 1630.01 Rior oy 0L T e St Do Ty A ROADSIDE ENVIRONMENTAL UNIT - \
1630.02  Silt Basin Type B 1634.02 Temporary Rock Scdiment Dam _Type B DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION THESE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS COMPLY
T L Sed: Dart Tooe-B 1630.03  Temporary Silt Ditch 1635.01 Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type A DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS WITH THE REGULATIONS SET FORTH BY THE
1634.02 emporary Rock Sediment Dam Type=B_ D iggg.gg %tllhng Basull) 1635.02 Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type B RALEIGH,NC NCG-010000 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT EFFECTIVE AUGUST 3, 2011
. emporary Diversion 1640.01 Coir Fiber Baffle T ’
o o 1630.06 Special Stilling Basin 1645.01 Temporary Stream Crossing 2012 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS ISSUED BY THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND
1635.01 Rock Pipe Inlet Sediment Trap Type~A U 1631.01 Matting Installation L NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY. )
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PLANTING DETAILS

SEEDLING / LINER BAREROOT PLANTING DETAIL

HEALING IN DIBBLE PLANTING METHOD
USING THE KBC PLANTING BAR

1. Locate a healing-in site in a shady, well
protected area.

2. Excavate a flat bottom trench
12 inches deep and provide drainage.

Iﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁm%mﬁm%muz‘m '
\\\ﬁmamgmgmgmgmgw

R
//\\///\\//
//\\/\//
Y //\//
5
L
N
7 :III:ME :IIIEIIIEII |11 = =] 1=
/ 2552 mmmmmmmmmmmﬁ D]
\ = TT= = T=T=ITI= == TT=T= == === ==
/<>\ J// ==E=EI=EI=IE I=====EE I====EEE
L. Insirt plantn(;g baﬁ'h l 2. Rgmfive Plangll}g bar 3. Insert planting bar
'le S ogvnlan pull handle and p aﬁe S‘;le Ing at 2 inches toward planter
oward planter. correct depth. from seedling.

3. Backfill the trench with 2 inches well
rotted sawdust. Place a 2 inch layer of
well rotted sawdust at a sloping angle
at one end of the trench. Ll

[T TE ] S=NSI=(=1=]
IRl T T T ]

4. Pull handle of bar 5. Push handle forward 6. Leave compaction

toward planter, firming firming soil at top. ill:)le Oﬁfn. Water
soil at bottom. oroughly.

4. Place a single layer of plants
against the sloplng end so that

the root collar is at ground level. //.77_./ ./_/_./‘ ./ /T/.. —1 77

PLANTING NOTES:

PLANTING BAG
During planting, seedlings
shall be kept in a moist
canvas bag or similar
container to prevent the
root systems from drying.

5. Place a 2 inch layer of well rotted
sawdust over the roots mamtalmng

a sloping angle.

KBC PLANTING BAR
Planting bar shall have a
blade with a triangular
cross section, and shall
be 12 inches long,

4 inches wide and
1 inch thick at center.

6. Repeat layers of plants and sawdust
as necessary and water thoroughly. ROOT PRUNING
All seedlings shall be root
pruned, if necessary, so that
no roots extend more than
10 inches below the
root collar.

SHEET NO.

RF —/

PROJECT REFERENCE NO.
\ [7BP.7.R.A42

INCOMPLETE PLANS

DO NOT USE FOR R/W ACQUISITION

PRELIMINARY PLANS

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION

REFORESTATION

[] TREE REFORESTATION SHALL BE PLANTED 6 FT.TO 10 FT.ON CENTER, RANDOM SPACING,

AVERAGING 8 FT.ON CENTER, APPROXIMATELY 680 PLANTS PER ACRE.

REFORESTATION

MIXTURE, TYPE, SIZE, AND FURNISH SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING:

25% LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA TULIP POPLAR 12in - 18in BR
25% PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS SYCAMORE 12in - 18in BR
25% FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA GREEN ASH 12in - 18in BR
25% BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 12in - 18in BR
4
(-

N.C.D.0.T.- ROADSIDE ENVIRONMENTAL UNIT

REFORESTATION DETAIL SHEET
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